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Results
Event 1  Girls 11-12 800 SC Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time
A - Division

SPE 12Bridgewater, Taryn1 11:34.82
38.01 2:08.40 43.2943.27
44.72 44.27 45.26 44.47
45.19 44.86 43.02 44.27

40.63
BB - Division

TOR 12Dawson, Dominique1 12:33.20
47.18 47.20 48.46 47.17
49.42 49.13 49.10 48.22
49.95 48.25 46.99 41.98

B - Division
TOR 12Brown, Thandika A1 13:21.36

50.9151.05
51.60
52.71 52.28 50.54 52.21
50.91 50.09 49.15 45.72

TOR 11Waller, Sharlayne2 13:30.80
43.44 1:38.38 51.6950.04
50.74 51.29 51.04 52.68
52.18 52.23
51.74 52.53 52.51 49.14

TOR 12Seymour, Jodi I3 13:31.48
1:39.05

50.90 51.47 51.56 50.31
52.57 51.40 52.78 52.22
51.43 53.04 52.67 1:39.10

Event 1  Girls 13-14 800 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
TOR 14Farquharson, Tamari1 10:40.98

36.19 2:03.74 40.671:22.79
40.26 39.87 40.45

40.71
39.57 39.77 39.73 36.73

Non-Award Division
SPE 13McKenzie, Doneisha1 13:09.23

2:58.70 1:33.51 47.0246.92
47.84

46.90 47.60
47.04 47.28 47.69 44.95

Event 2  Men 11-12 800 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AAAA - Division
SPE 12Walton, Ramon1 9:42.38

33.47 35.88 36.5236.29
37.41 37.18 37.49 37.22
36.68 36.58 36.56 36.55
36.69 36.60 36.85 34.41

AA - Division
SPE 12Todd, Donovan S1 10:26.33

39.9838.95
39.70 39.47 39.95 40.52
39.19 39.81 40.42 39.15
39.48 39.89 40.12 1:15.19

TOR 11Forte, Brian2 10:43.60
35.04 40.28 41.6941.54
40.77 40.44 40.89 41.15
40.79 42.00 41.58 40.37
41.14 41.03 39.21 35.68

A - Division
TOR 11Adams, Jason Y1 11:10.81

41.8240.61
43.01 42.20 43.34 43.58
43.57 43.54 42.86 43.78
43.10 42.46 43.28 1:18.90

BB - Division
TOR 11Walter, Dominic1 11:30.18

42.9541.72
43.60 44.36 45.22 43.33
43.69 44.48 44.49 43.80
42.59 43.17 44.44 1:24.11

TOR 11Daley, Daniel2 11:32.10
43.2742.04

43.08 45.00 44.70 44.67
44.71 43.40 44.63 44.41
44.37 43.29 44.15 1:23.25

TOR 12Saunders, Sean3 11:34.26
37.99 42.27 44.6343.64
44.34 43.35 44.79 45.39
42.07 43.67 45.21 43.44
44.85 44.28 44.63 39.71

Non-Award Division
TOR 11Roper, Blake1 15:10.48

53.20
55.17 56.55 58.96 58.34
58.57 59.15 58.27 2:00.78
59.63 1:00.21 58.82 1:49.98

Event 2  Men 13-14 800 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
SPE 13Hilton, Matthew1 10:06.28

33.01 36.45 38.2137.00
38.25 38.73 38.59 38.63
38.42 38.71 39.08 38.36
38.47 39.27 38.82 36.28

BB - Division
SPE 13Powell, Dwayne1 10:49.58

34.30 38.60 40.6440.04
41.36 41.54 41.75 41.54
41.40 41.42 41.88 41.09
41.44 41.31 42.18 39.09

B - Division
SPE 14Nalty, Lawrence-Junio1 11:16.00

35.53 39.19 42.1541.65
41.89 42.24 43.34 43.65
43.27 43.62 44.64 43.90
44.58 43.67 42.93 39.75

Event 2  Men 15-17 800 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
TOR 16Smith, Dave1 9:41.51

32.83 34.89 36.1335.76
37.03 37.53 37.78 37.00
37.50 37.65 36.95 37.41
36.63 36.90 35.68 33.84

Non-Award Division
TOR 15Chisholm, Mark1 12:17.03

44.4041.49
47.24 47.32 46.03 46.83
47.53 47.51 46.30 53.47
49.37 47.76 53.60 1:20.53

Event 3  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
TOR 12Dawson, Dominique1 3:01.60

39.81 45.36 41.0155.42
B - Division

SPE 12Downs, Lanesa1 3:12.92
40.42 50.20 46.1556.15

SPE 11Hill, Chanel2 3:14.65
44.81 51.26 43.5455.04

TOR 11Chin, Nicole3 3:14.88
43.32 50.41 45.0056.15

Non-Award Division
SPE 11Hunter, Simone1 3:26.69

46.50 53.59 49.6756.93
BSEAL 11Martin, Justine2 3:29.56

45.58 51.47 47.371:05.14
MAR 12Dean, Emelia3 3:33.52

44.62 55.73 54.0759.10
EESC 12Lorne, Amashika4 3:35.24

46.52 54.18 53.551:00.99
EESC 12Mesquita, Gabrielle5 3:42.33

43.87 58.68 54.351:05.43

Event 3  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
TOR 14Farquharson, Tamari1 2:43.62

35.59 41.67 38.6747.69
BB - Division

SPE 13Spencer, Jordan1 2:56.49
37.22 46.69 40.5552.03

B - Division
TOR 14Murray, JeAnn E1 3:01.44

40.86 47.20 40.8652.52
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Results
Non-Award Division ...   (Event 3  Girls 13-14 200 SC
M IM)Non-Award Division

ROY 13Christie, Bernadine1 3:18.50
41.35 51.17 47.1458.84

MAR 13Taylor, Sachelle2 3:18.66
1:43.0352.81

ROY 14Chen-Young, Chelsea3 3:34.60
46.49 57.54 49.001:01.57

Event 3  Women 15-17 200 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
SPE 15Millwood, Gillian1 2:52.24

35.41 45.28 40.2951.26
B - Division

SPE 15Walton, Tiffany--- DQ
1:42.1648.17

Non-Award Division
BSEAL 15Martin, Jordanne1 3:31.94

45.84 52.01 51.141:02.95

Event 4  Men 11-12 200 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AA - Division
SPE 12Walton, Ramon1 2:38.80

33.49 40.86 35.8648.59
SPE 12Todd, Donovan S2 2:39.67

34.56 43.88 34.6746.56
TOR 12Smith, Andre Marcel3 2:39.84

33.25 41.35 38.0247.22
A - Division

MAR 12Jones, Nicholas1 2:51.08
38.89 42.57 38.9650.66

BB - Division
MAR 12Bair, Benton1 2:56.25

37.40 47.97 40.5450.34
MAR 12Gayle, Kristov2 2:57.15

36.74 48.89 38.4953.03
SPE 11Williams, Matthew3 3:02.31

36.12 49.87 42.3753.95
SPE 12Palmer, Leachim4 3:03.08

37.99 49.18 44.0351.88
B - Division

SPE 11Green, Clive1 3:18.71
1:45.1552.87

TOR 11Daley, Daniel--- DQ
44.67 50.80 42.5054.10

Non-Award Division
TOR 11Coke, Zawdie O1 3:34.68

45.94 56.33 50.561:01.85
TOR 11Robinson, Kareem2 3:39.04

53.64 58.26 49.9057.24

Event 4  Men 13-14 200 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AA - Division
SPE 13Hilton, Matthew1 2:27.18

32.84 37.62 34.2042.52
A - Division

SPE 13Green, Alford1 2:36.92
32.24 43.14 34.9546.59

BB - Division
AQUA 14Ross, Gawayne1 2:37.78

32.22 42.44 35.9847.14
SPE 14Nalty, Lawrence-Junio2 2:43.30

36.26 42.03 37.8847.13
B - Division

SPE 13Powell, Dwayne1 2:54.91
38.41 48.75 37.6650.09

EESC 14Hernandez, Joseph--- DQ
33.95 44.12 42.9853.92

Non-Award Division
EESC 13Hernandez, David--- DQ

39.91 47.79 43.411:00.57

Event 4  Men 15-17 200 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
TOR 15Robinson, Garrick1 2:31.38

30.31 41.60 36.6942.78

Event 5  Women 8&U 50 SC Meter Back
Meet Record: 41.09 2003* Kendese M Nangle

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AA - Division

ROY  7Webley, Stefani1 44.59
BSEAL  8Roman, Breanna2 46.01

A - Division
EESC  8Gray, Octivia1 46.81
BSEAL  7Barrett, Tiffany2 47.95

BB - Division
TOR  7Beckford, Alexandra M1 49.38
SPE  8Thompson, Annalise2 50.37
TOR  7Shurland, Rashida T3 50.49
TOR  7Thompson, Briana T4 52.45
EESC  8O'Reily, Christa5 53.08
TOR  8Bispott, Olivia J6 54.13

B - Division
TOR  7Chin, Francesca1 56.00
BSEAL  6Hopkins, Gabrielle2 56.75
TOR  8Webber, Marissa K3 57.14
EESC  7Lorne, Candace4 58.56
TOR  7Chin, Alexandria--- DQ

Non-Award Division
TOR  6Hinds, Alexandria M1 1:01.23
BSEAL  8Hue, Michelle2 1:01.95
BSEAL  7Davis, Danielle3 1:03.05
TOR  7Henry, Ashley4 1:04.25

BSEAL  8Clayton, Renina5 1:04.92
TOR  6Graham, Xonnel C6 1:07.17
TOR  7Taylor, Courteney M7 1:08.62
EESC  6O'Rielly, Charlotte8 1:08.90
TOR  7Braham, Justine M9 1:10.75
BSEAL  7Guy, Lisant10 1:13.11
SPE  6Quest, Amoy11 1:14.33
EESC  7Thaxter, Shade12 1:17.64
TOR  6Cameron, Rakiya J13 1:23.93
BSEAL  4Hosin, Mikella14 1:25.08
BSEAL  6Edwards, Gabrielle--- DQ

Event 6  Men 8&U 50 SC Meter Back
Meet Record: 41.61 2001* Jason Adams

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AAAA - Division

SPE  8Harris, Daniel1 41.79
AAA - Division

ROY  8Burnett, Jason1 43.02
MAR  7Williams, Sidrell2 43.03
BSEAL  7Young, Antoine3 43.54

BB - Division
TOR  8McKENZIE, Shane N1 50.44
TOR  8Pitter, Marq-Brandon2 51.76
MAR  7Hugh-Sam, Zachary3 53.70

B - Division
EESC  6Greene, Sheldon1 54.68
TOR  8Roper, Robert2 55.25
SPE  7James, Justin3 55.62
BSEAL  8Jardine, Zachary4 56.09
TOR  8Waller, Kamau A5 56.32
SPE  8Stewart, Cleveland6 56.91
BSEAL  8Johnson, Joel7 58.13
TOR  7Brown, Dominic F8 59.32
MAR  8Grant, Travis--- DQ
MAR  8Gayle, Johann--- DQ

Non-Award Division
TOR  8Smith, Ian R1 1:02.03
TOR  7Peart, Stefan L2 1:04.39
BSEAL  7Rodgers, Kevin3 1:06.83
TOR  7Gordon, Andre-Matthe4 1:09.02
TOR  4Black, Joseph5 1:10.26
EESC  7Sinclair, Horace6 1:11.64
ROY  6Parke, Jomo7 1:12.38
ROY  6Bair, Jonathan8 1:16.01
SPE  8Wyles, Sohail9 1:18.52
TOR  7Gordon, Jordan10 1:20.69
SPE  6Marshall, Robert--- DQ
BSEAL  7Williams, Khalee--- DQ

Event 7  Women 9-10 50 SC Meter Back
Meet Record: 37.77 2001* Gillian Sewart

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AA - Division

SPE 10Ho, Victoria1 38.80
MAR 10Jones, Kristen2 39.59
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Results
A - Division ...   (Event 7  Women 9-10 50 SC Meter
B k)A - Division

TOR 10Bryan, Nicholene P1 41.07
SPE 10Smith-Edwards, Tashn2 41.44

BB - Division
SPE  9Hall, Raynae1 42.29
SPE  9Bartley, Brittany2 44.03
TOR 10McLean, Tamika3 46.83
EESC 10Phillpots-Brown, Dani4 47.48
TOR 10Griffith, Justine5 48.00

B - Division
TOR  9Devonish, Cherise A1 49.43
TOR 10Lewin, Louise I2 51.06
TOR 10Brown, Rashida A3 51.88
BSEAL  9Staple, Nneka4 52.37
TOR  9Carey, Valentina O5 53.23

Non-Award Division
TOR 10Robertson, Jodie M1 54.05
TOR  9Charlton, Lisa-Marie2 54.12
TOR  9Limsang, Jessica3 57.29
EESC  9Greene, Shanice4 58.39
EESC 10Gianna-Lee, Williams5 59.59
BSEAL  9McLeish, Shanice6 1:11.44
MAR  9Miller, Lindsay7 1:15.34

Event 8  Men 9-10 50 SC Meter Back
Meet Record: 35.95 2002* Ramon Walton

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AAA - Division

SPE 10Bromfield, David1 37.31
A - Division

TOR 10Moodie, Steven H1 42.27
BB - Division

TOR 10Chen, Matthew1 43.02
SPE 10Easton, Prince2 43.20
TOR 10Brown, Leekem E3 43.24
TOR 10Capleton, Brian A4 44.28
SPE  9Richards, Corey5 44.77
EESC  9Lorne, Melanos6 45.55
SPE  9Powell, Dominic7 46.28
TOR  9Boland, Xavier8 47.58
TOR  9Hyman, Mario9 48.03
SPE  9James, Shaun10 48.50
SPE  9Millwood, David--- DQ

B - Division
SPE  9Nalty, George-Roy1 51.71
BSEAL  9Johnson, Nicholas2 53.96

Event 9  Women 11-12 100 SC Meter Back
Meet Record: 1:13.66 2002* Gillian Stewart

Age Name         Team Finals Time
A - Division

SPE 12Bridgewater, Taryn1 1:22.63
39.45 43.18

BB - Division
TOR 12Dawson, Dominique1 1:25.45

42.71 42.74
MAR 12Hall, Giselle2 1:26.36

43.36 43.00
B - Division

TOR 12Brown, Thandika A1 1:31.89
45.53 46.36

TOR 11Fox, Zoe A2 1:34.35
46.94 47.41

SPE 12Downs, Lanesa3 1:34.78
46.18 48.60

TOR 11Chin, Nicole4 1:35.25
44.97 50.28

SPE 12Williams, Saneka5 1:36.69
45.80 50.89

TOR 12Goveia, Juliet6 1:37.57
TOR 11Waller, Sharlayne7 1:38.09

48.59 49.50
Non-Award Division

TOR 11Lee, Deidre-Ann D1 1:38.71
46.50 52.21

TOR 12Campbell, Rachelle K2 1:39.70
46.92 52.78

EESC 12Lorne, Amashika3 1:40.07
TOR 12Seymour, Jodi I4 1:41.91
MAR 12Dean, Emelia5 1:45.54

47.68 57.86
BSEAL 11Martin, Justine6 1:46.54
EESC 12Mesquita, Gabrielle7 1:50.46
BSEAL 11Davis, Lesley-Ann8 2:29.99

1:07.53 1:22.46
ROY 11Hosang, Davy-Ann9 2:49.82

1:14.76 1:35.06

Event 10  Men 11-12 100 SC Meter Back
Meet Record: 1:14.00 2003* Ramon Walton

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AAA - Division

SPE 12Walton, Ramon1 1:11.78*
34.68 37.10

AA - Division
TOR 12Smith, Andre Marcel1 1:15.82

36.22 39.60
A - Division

TOR 11Adams, Jason Y1 1:17.81
37.67 40.14

TOR 11Forte, Brian2 1:19.02
37.59 41.43

MAR 12Jones, Nicholas3 1:19.57
39.65 39.92

TOR 11Brown, Stefan A4 1:19.74
38.99 40.75

BB - Division
AQUA 12Walter, Akua1 1:25.61

41.02 44.59

SPE 12Todd, Dane J2 1:27.45
41.71 45.74

SPE 11Williams, Matthew3 1:28.18
41.25 46.93

B - Division
TOR 11Walter, Dominic1 1:29.70

44.12 45.58
MAR 12Bair, Benton2 1:30.83

44.86 45.97
TOR 12Saunders, Sean3 1:31.04

44.52 46.52
MAR 12Gayle, Kristov4 1:31.67

44.18 47.49
SPE 11Green, Clive5 1:33.21

44.14 49.07
Non-Award Division

TOR 11Graham, Richard1 1:39.13
49.23 49.90

TOR 11Marsh, Gervais A2 1:40.20
51.49 48.71

SPE 11Todd, Karl3 1:41.40
48.72 52.68

BSEAL 11Mason, Mathew4 1:44.32
48.91 55.41

TOR 11Roper, Blake5 1:48.33
52.07 56.26

AQUA 11Hyatt, Chad-Marc6 1:48.45
50.69 57.76

TOR 11Braham, Jeremy7 1:48.53
53.82 54.71

TOR 11Robinson, Kareem8 1:48.83
EESC 11Lorne, Nkosi9 1:50.33

51.82 58.51

Event 11  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
TOR 14Farquharson, Tamari1 1:16.96

36.93 40.03
B - Division

SPE 13Spencer, Jordan1 1:25.41
41.00 44.41

Non-Award Division
ROY 13Christie, Bernadine1 1:32.23

43.53 48.70
MAR 13Taylor, Sachelle2 1:40.77

49.93 50.84
ROY 14Chen-Young, Chelsea3 1:49.85

52.47 57.38
EESC 14Phillipots-Brown, Amo4 2:00.77
EESC 14McLeod, Jhenelle5 2:01.83

55.24 1:06.59
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Results
Event 11  Women 15-17 100 SC Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time
Non-Award Division

SPE 15Walton, Tiffany1 1:28.92
41.69 47.23

BSEAL 15Martin, Jordanne2 1:38.75
47.12 51.63

Event 12  Men 13-14 100 SC Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
SPE 13Grant, Kamahl1 1:08.97

33.16 35.81
BB - Division

SPE 13Hilton, Matthew1 1:12.65
36.10 36.55

AQUA 14Ross, Gawayne2 1:15.85
38.05 37.80

B - Division
EESC 14Lorne, Mikael1 1:21.59

39.23 42.36
Non-Award Division

EESC 14Hernandez, Joseph1 1:24.46
40.59 43.87

TOR 13Nelson, Stefan2 1:27.73
42.42 45.31

TOR 14Collash, Dwaynehue3 1:45.70

Event 12  Men 15-17 100 SC Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

B - Division
TOR 15Robinson, Garrick1 1:14.40

38.54 35.86
Non-Award Division

TOR 15Chisholm, Mark1 1:20.15
38.80 41.35

AQUA 15Hyatt, Kurt2 1:35.38
45.99 49.39

Event 12  Men 22&O 100 SC Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

EESC 39O'Reilly, Sean1 1:22.25
38.58 43.67

Event 13  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
SPE 12Bridgewater, Taryn1 2:38.43

38.82 39.71 38.8441.06
B - Division

TOR 11Waller, Sharlayne1 2:59.63
42.75 45.65 44.5646.67

TOR 12Seymour, Jodi I2 3:00.06
43.83 45.95 43.3846.90

Non-Award Division
SPE 11Hill, Chanel1 3:01.90

39.31 45.05 48.4249.12
TOR 12Brown, Thandika A2 3:09.00

42.76 49.21 47.6749.36
TOR 11Lee, Deidre-Ann D3 3:21.31

43.79 50.16 52.8854.48
EESC 12Mesquita, Gabrielle4 3:26.98

43.69 52.72 52.2858.29
TOR 12Campbell, Rachelle K5 3:31.36

45.29 55.57 51.7658.74
EESC 12Lorne, Amashika6 3:34.45

46.21 55.83 52.9959.42

Event 13  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
SPE 13Spencer, Jordan1 2:39.01

36.26 42.26 38.9441.55
B - Division

SPE 13McKenzie, Doneisha1 2:44.58
38.12 41.51 42.2642.69

Non-Award Division
MAR 13Taylor, Sachelle1 3:08.05

41.76 48.28 47.7250.29
EESC 14McLeod, Jhenelle2 3:45.24

47.15 54.45 59.131:04.51
EESC 14Phillipots-Brown, Amo3 3:55.60

47.07 1:02.10 59.121:07.31

Event 14  Men 11-12 200 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AAA - Division
SPE 12Walton, Ramon1 2:18.43

32.43 35.47 34.7135.82
AA - Division

SPE 12Todd, Donovan S1 2:20.37
33.05 36.00 34.4736.85

A - Division
TOR 11Forte, Brian1 2:31.17

35.17 38.26 38.1639.58
BB - Division

SPE 12Palmer, Leachim1 2:34.80
34.78 40.12 38.5941.31

MAR 12Jones, Nicholas2 2:36.31
37.49 41.02 38.0139.79

TOR 11Walter, Dominic3 2:37.67
37.67 40.66 38.3441.00

TOR 11Daley, Daniel4 2:39.51
36.49 40.22 40.1642.64

MAR 12Gayle, Kristov5 2:43.35
1:26.1741.37

TOR 11Brown, Stefan A6 2:43.66
36.72 42.02 40.8144.11

B - Division
TOR 12Saunders, Sean1 2:45.03

37.15 43.26 40.1744.45
TOR 11Graham, Richard2 2:47.93

39.39 42.67 41.8444.03
MAR 12Bair, Benton3 2:54.01

37.00 42.76 48.0546.20
Non-Award Division

TOR 11Roper, Blake1 3:14.92
45.10 51.42 44.3254.08

TOR 11Marsh, Gervais A2 3:14.93
44.71 51.85 45.0553.32

TOR 11Coke, Zawdie O3 3:17.91
44.61 49.31 50.9553.04

TOR 11Braham, Jeremy4 3:25.07
46.57 53.76 49.6855.06

Event 14  Men 13-14 200 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AA - Division
SPE 13Green, Alford1 2:13.78

31.11 34.46 32.9535.26
BB - Division

SPE 14Nalty, Lawrence-Junio1 2:28.66
33.92 37.39 38.0739.28

SPE 13Powell, Dwayne2 2:29.23
34.18 38.47 36.9339.65

B - Division
EESC 14Hernandez, Joseph1 2:36.70

34.33 39.11 41.1942.07
Non-Award Division

EESC 13Hernandez, David1 2:57.11
38.98 43.30 47.4947.34

TOR 14Collash, Dwaynehue2 3:04.11
1:39.4344.07

Event 14  Men 15-17 200 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

B - Division
TOR 15Chisholm, Mark1 2:34.82

14.71 21.38 39.411:19.32

Event 15  Women 8&U 200 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 2:43.33 2002* 'Y' SPEEDOS

R REID, C HART, R HALL, V Ho
  Team Relay Finals Time

ATOR1 2:54.66
Webber, Marissa K 8 Brown, Kehli 8
Reid, Linnet A 8 Thompson, Briana T 7

45.88 46.00 40.6042.18
BTOR2 3:06.76

Kumst, Ariana 7 Beckford, Alexandra M 
Shurland, Rashida T 7 Bispott, Olivia J 8

47.71 40.61 53.1745.27
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Results
(Event 15  Women 8&U 200 SC Meter Free Relay)

BBSEAL3 3:33.48
Hue, Michelle 8 Davis, Danielle 7
Guy, Lisant 7 Edwards, Gabrielle 6

52.64 50.80 54.4355.61
ABSEAL--- X2:51.57

Roman, Breanna 8 Hopkins, Gabrielle 6
Clayton, Renina 8 Barrett, Tiffany 7

42.07 49.43 37.2842.79

Event 16  Men 8&U 200 SC Meter Free Relay
Meet Record: 2:25.76 2001* 'Y' Speedos Swim

M.Williams, S.Grant, C.Green, W.Benfield 11
  Team Relay Finals Time

ATOR1 2:51.66
Waller, Kamau A 8 McKENZIE, Shane N 8
Pitter, Marq-Brandon 8 Walter, Jason J 8

44.85 43.12 39.5744.12
ABSEAL2 2:54.35

Young, Antoine 7 Johnson, Joel 8
Jardine, Zachary 8 Williams, Khalee 7

38.23 46.45 43.3746.30
ASPE3 2:57.77

Harris, Daniel 8 James, Justin 7
Wyles, Sohail 8 Stewart, Cleveland 8

38.86 42.65 43.0353.23
AMAR4 3:02.04

Hugh-Sam, Zachary 7 Gayle, Johann 8
Grant, Travis 8 Williams, Sidrell 7

45.72 51.05 40.0345.24
BTOR5 3:24.86

Gordon, Andre-Matthew Roper, Robert 8
Brown, Dominic F 7 Smith, Ian R 8

59.92 40.20 55.6649.08

Event 17  Women 9-10 200 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 2:19.94 2001* Tornadoes Swim

F.Phinn, K.Chin, D.Howell, N.Moodie
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 2:17.86*
Hall, Raynae 9 Bartley, Brittany 9
Smith-Edwards, Tashna Ho, Victoria 10

33.48 36.59 31.9135.88
ATOR2 2:32.46

Bryan, Nicholene P 10 McLean, Tamika 10
Brown, Rashida A 10 Lewin, Louise I 10

36.25 38.20 36.1741.84
BTOR3 2:58.24

Devonish, Cherise A 9 Davis, Karrah C 9
Griffith, Justine 10 Charlton, Lisa-Marie 9

44.96 40.35 42.7950.14

Event 18  Men 9-10 200 SC Meter Free Relay
Meet Record: 2:14.94 2001* 'Y' Speedos Swim

A.Green, R.Johnson, R.Walton, M.Hilton
  Team Relay Finals Time

ATOR1 2:18.12
Moodie, Steven H 10 Chen, Matthew 10
Brown, Leekem E 10 Capleton, Brian A 10

35.91 41.47 31.8928.85
ASPE2 2:18.44

Easton, Prince 10 Richards, Corey 9
James, Shaun 9 Bromfield, David 10

34.11 36.69 31.1336.51

Event 19  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
SPE 12Downs, Lanesa1 3:24.36

46.54 52.72 51.9753.13
BB - Division

TOR 12Goveia, Juliet1 3:33.34
48.11 53.49 56.3855.36

SPE 12Williams, Saneka2 3:33.58
46.89 52.48 57.9556.26

TOR 11Chin, Nicole3 3:35.11
1:12.66

SPE 11Hill, Chanel4 3:35.95
48.68 55.30 54.9257.05

SPE 11Hunter, Simone5 3:39.38
49.79 56.02 57.2456.33

B - Division
MAR 12Dean, Emelia1 3:50.53

49.70 56.59 1:02.711:01.53
SPE 12Bridgewater, Taryn2 3:54.15

59.30 2:54.85
Non-Award Division

EESC 12Mesquita, Gabrielle1 4:32.05
2:23.831:10.00

Event 19  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
TOR 14Farquharson, Tamari1 3:09.18

43.42 47.75 49.5548.46
SPE 13Spencer, Jordan2 3:15.76

45.86 49.58 49.5450.78
Non-Award Division

ROY 13Christie, Bernadine1 3:44.68
48.29 55.96 1:00.7259.71

EESC 14McLeod, Jhenelle2 3:46.43
51.90 56.91 56.771:00.85

SPE 13McKenzie, Doneisha3 3:48.63
49.44 57.79 1:00.751:00.65

ROY 14Chen-Young, Chelsea4 3:54.49
52.60 58.31 1:02.541:01.04

EESC 14Phillipots-Brown, Amo5 4:08.65
55.01 1:01.71 1:07.291:04.64

Event 20  Men 11-12 200 SC Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AA - Division
TOR 12Smith, Andre Marcel1 2:58.15

A - Division
MAR 12Bair, Benton1 3:05.28

41.67 48.15 46.8648.60
AQUA 12Walter, Akua2 3:06.85

42.41 48.38 45.3350.73
BB - Division

TOR 11Adams, Jason Y1 3:14.85
42.67 51.09 49.9151.18

MAR 12Jones, Nicholas2 3:16.18
31.37 2:44.81

MAR 12Gayle, Kristov3 3:21.97
47.69 52.86 49.0352.39

SPE 12Palmer, Leachim4 3:26.31
44.78 51.14 54.9255.47

TOR 11Daley, Daniel5 3:26.52
46.62 53.85 51.9754.08

B - Division
TOR 11Robinson, Kareem1 3:31.72

42.94 56.93 53.5758.28
MAR 12Thames, Derron2 3:39.62

52.09 53.87 56.2057.46
Non-Award Division

TOR 11Coke, Zawdie O1 4:03.02
53.55 1:01.81 1:02.881:04.78

Event 20  Men 13-14 200 SC Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AAA - Division
SPE 13Hilton, Matthew1 2:38.35

37.65 40.53 39.9940.18
BB - Division

SPE 14Nalty, Lawrence-Junio1 2:59.37
41.63 46.09 44.4947.16

AQUA 14Ross, Gawayne2 2:59.55
41.12 45.82 46.5046.11

B - Division
EESC 14Lorne, Mikael1 3:13.79
EESC 14Hernandez, Joseph2 3:15.75

39.20 47.31 57.2452.00
SPE 13Powell, Dwayne3 3:17.29

45.96 50.99 49.8350.51
Non-Award Division

TOR 13Nelson, Stefan1 3:40.16
51.63 56.53 55.2456.76

Event 20  Men 15-17 200 SC Meter Breast
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
TOR 16Smith, Dave1 2:44.00

36.00 42.12 43.4742.41
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Results
B - Division ...   (Event 20  Men 15-17 200 SC Meter
B )B - Division

TOR 15Chisholm, Mark1 3:08.52
39.76 45.97 52.7850.01

Non-Award Division
AQUA 15Hyatt, Kurt1 3:30.66

47.35 52.16 55.7255.43

Event 21  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
SPE 12Bridgewater, Taryn1 3:00.62

45.29 47.04 43.6444.65
B - Division

TOR 12Brown, Thandika A1 3:24.24
49.35 52.35 50.3452.20

TOR 11Waller, Sharlayne2 3:32.81
52.4454.21

Non-Award Division
TOR 12Seymour, Jodi I1 3:34.18

52.64 56.91 1:44.63
TOR 11Fox, Zoe A2 3:35.31
TOR 11Lee, Deidre-Ann D3 3:38.73

51.71 56.33 55.0455.65

Event 22  Men 11-12 200 SC Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AA - Division
SPE 12Walton, Ramon1 2:39.65

37.74 40.45 40.0141.45
A - Division

MAR 12Jones, Nicholas1 2:46.63
40.44 43.07 39.7043.42

TOR 11Forte, Brian2 2:46.95
39.84 42.97 40.4843.66

BB - Division
TOR 12Smith, Andre Marcel1 2:55.07

40.53 44.64 43.3146.59
TOR 11Brown, Stefan A2 2:59.01

B - Division
TOR 11Walter, Dominic1 3:16.36

46.37 49.59 49.2951.11
MAR 12Gayle, Kristov2 3:18.21

45.98 50.36 50.4451.43
Non-Award Division

SPE 11Grant, Stephan1 3:55.94
1:57.02 1:58.92

Event 22  Men 13-14 200 SC Meter Back
Age Name         Team Finals Time

Non-Award Division
TOR 13Salmon, Travis J1 3:44.43

53.90 57.10 55.6357.80
TOR 14Collash, Dwaynehue2 3:56.34

51.99 1:00.51 59.471:04.37

TOR 13Nelson, Stefan--- DQ
45.13 48.77 50.7551.63

Event 23  Women 8&U 100 SC Meter IM
Meet Record: 1:36.87 2003* Kendese M Nangle

Age Name         Team Finals Time
EESC  8Gray, Octivia1 1:32.39*

43.65 48.74
BSEAL  8Clayton, Renina2 1:38.78
ROY  7Webley, Stefani3 1:39.80

43.10 56.70
BSEAL  8Roman, Breanna4 1:39.83

46.49 53.34
SPE  8Thompson, Annalise5 1:46.53

51.09 55.44
BSEAL  7Barrett, Tiffany6 1:48.03
BSEAL  6Hopkins, Gabrielle7 1:48.69

53.02 55.67
TOR  7Beckford, Alexandra M8 1:54.59

52.39 1:02.20
TOR  8Webber, Marissa K9 1:55.47

55.45 1:00.02
TOR  7Chin, Francesca10 1:57.82

50.07 1:07.75
EESC  8O'Reily, Christa11 1:58.62

52.18 1:06.44
TOR  7Thompson, Briana T12 2:01.51

57.52 1:03.99
TOR  7Shurland, Rashida T13 2:02.58

54.74 1:07.84
TOR  7Henry, Ashley14 2:06.69
TOR  8Bispott, Olivia J15 2:09.32

56.70 1:12.62
TOR  8Reid, Linnet A16 2:11.99

1:07.36 1:04.63
TOR  6Graham, Xonnel C17 2:18.72

1:16.80 1:01.92
EESC  7Thaxter, Shade18 2:24.82
TOR  7Chin, Alexandria--- DQ

Event 24  Men 8&U 100 SC Meter IM
Meet Record: 1:32.43 2002* David Bromfield

Age Name         Team Finals Time
ROY  8Burnett, Jason1 1:31.22*

41.72 49.50
SPE  8Harris, Daniel2 1:33.05

44.98 48.07
BSEAL  7Young, Antoine3 1:34.78
MAR  7Williams, Sidrell4 1:38.40

44.13 54.27
SPE  7James, Justin5 1:49.65

53.42 56.23
TOR  8Pitter, Marq-Brandon6 1:53.44

53.07 1:00.37
TOR  8Waller, Kamau A7 1:54.58

56.86 57.72
TOR  8Roper, Robert8 1:55.91

51.87 1:04.04

TOR  7Brown, Dominic F9 1:57.14
55.78 1:01.36

SPE  8Stewart, Cleveland10 1:57.25
BSEAL  8Jardine, Zachary11 2:00.11

55.54 1:04.57
MAR  8Gayle, Johann12 2:01.98

59.34 1:02.64
BSEAL  8Johnson, Joel13 2:08.04

1:00.49 1:07.55
EESC  6Greene, Sheldon14 2:12.10

1:05.14 1:06.96
TOR  8Smith, Ian R15 2:14.68

1:04.77 1:09.91
BSEAL  7Williams, Khalee16 2:17.39

1:05.16 1:12.23
TOR  8McKENZIE, Shane N17 2:27.87

1:13.92 1:13.95
TOR  7Gordon, Andre-Matthe18 2:29.73
ROY  6Bair, Jonathan19 2:35.66
TOR  7Gordon, Jordan--- DQ
ROY  6Parke, Jomo--- DQ

Event 25  Women 9-10 50 SC Meter Fly
Meet Record: 35.21 2001* Gillian Stewart

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AA - Division

SPE  9Hall, Raynae1 38.84
A - Division

MAR 10Jones, Kristen1 39.84
SPE 10Smith-Edwards, Tashn2 40.51

BB - Division
TOR 10Bryan, Nicholene P1 41.50
SPE 10Ho, Victoria2 42.67
SPE  9Bartley, Brittany3 42.78

B - Division
EESC 10Phillpots-Brown, Dani1 47.90
TOR 10Brown, Rashida A2 48.21
AQUA 10Brown, Shanna-Kay2 48.21
TOR 10Griffith, Justine4 49.54
TOR  9Carey, Valentina O5 51.35
TOR 10McLean, Tamika6 51.93
EESC 10Gianna-Lee, Williams7 53.59
BSEAL  9Staple, Nneka--- DQ

Non-Award Division
TOR  9Limsang, Jessica1 54.49
TOR 10Robertson, Jodie M2 55.56
TOR  9Charlton, Lisa-Marie3 56.97
EESC  9Greene, Shanice4 58.16
TOR  9Devonish, Cherise A5 1:04.09

Event 26  Men 9-10 50 SC Meter Fly
Meet Record: 32.70 2003* Jason Y Adams

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AAA - Division

SPE 10Bromfield, David1 35.08
AA - Division

TOR 10Moodie, Steven H1 36.87
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Results
BB - Division ...   (Event 26  Men 9-10 50 SC Meter
Fl )BB - Division

TOR 10Brown, Leekem E1 40.95
SPE 10Easton, Prince2 42.56
TOR 10Chen, Matthew3 43.06
SPE  9Powell, Dominic4 44.47
SPE  9Richards, Corey5 45.29
SPE  9Millwood, David--- DQ

B - Division
TOR  9Boland, Xavier1 47.53
SPE  9James, Shaun2 47.77
TOR 10Capleton, Brian A3 48.36
EESC  9Lorne, Melanos3 48.36

Non-Award Division
BSEAL  9Johnson, Nicholas1 52.27
TOR  9Graham, Brian2 52.73
SPE  9Nalty, George-Roy3 53.78
TOR  9Hyman, Mario4 53.82

Event 27  Women 11-12 100 SC Meter Fly
Meet Record: 1:14.19 2002* Gillian Stewart

Age Name         Team Finals Time
BB - Division

TOR 12Dawson, Dominique1 1:24.29
38.73 45.56

TOR 12Goveia, Juliet2 1:28.88
40.16 48.72

B - Division
TOR 11Chin, Nicole1 1:32.54

43.84 48.70
TOR 12Seymour, Jodi I2 1:35.83

42.61 53.22
Non-Award Division

EESC 12Mesquita, Gabrielle1 1:43.48
45.44 58.04

BSEAL 11Martin, Justine2 1:47.95
48.01 59.94

SPE 11Hill, Chanel3 1:48.50
SPE 11Hunter, Simone4 1:50.57

47.78 1:02.79
TOR 12Campbell, Rachelle K5 1:51.22

50.18 1:01.04
MAR 12Dean, Emelia--- DQ

44.01 59.70

Event 28  Men 11-12 100 SC Meter Fly
Meet Record: 1:07.20 2002* Brad A Hamilton

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AAA - Division

SPE 12Walton, Ramon1 1:09.27
33.22 36.05

TOR 11Adams, Jason Y2 1:10.48
33.79 36.69

A - Division
AQUA 12Walter, Akua1 1:19.48

35.52 43.96
BB - Division

TOR 11Brown, Stefan A1 1:23.15
38.10 45.05

TOR 11Forte, Brian2 1:25.16
38.54 46.62

MAR 12Bair, Benton3 1:27.28
MAR 12Gayle, Kristov4 1:27.69

39.78 47.91
TOR 12Saunders, Sean5 1:27.71

39.36 48.35
B - Division

SPE 11Williams, Matthew1 1:28.89
37.80 51.09

MAR 12Jones, Nicholas2 1:32.61
42.60 50.01

Non-Award Division
SPE 11Green, Clive1 1:36.45

41.17 55.28
SPE 12Todd, Dane J2 1:41.46

44.58 56.88
MAR 12Thames, Derron3 1:50.26

49.18 1:01.08
SPE 11Todd, Karl4 1:53.21

46.87 1:06.34
TOR 11Robinson, Kareem5 1:56.81

51.92 1:04.89
BSEAL 11Mason, Mathew6 2:02.41

53.91 1:08.50
TOR 11Roper, Blake--- DQ

50.26 1:04.54

Event 29  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
SPE 13Spencer, Jordan1 1:16.70

36.42 40.28
Non-Award Division

SPE 13McKenzie, Doneisha1 1:30.60
40.21 50.39

MAR 13Taylor, Sachelle2 1:35.14
42.74 52.40

ROY 14Chen-Young, Chelsea3 1:50.90
47.05 1:03.85

ROY 13Christie, Bernadine--- DQ

Event 29  Women 15-17 100 SC Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
SPE 15Millwood, Gillian1 1:16.01

35.81 40.20
B - Division

SPE 15Walton, Tiffany1 1:25.22
38.65 46.57

Non-Award Division
TOR 15Chambers, Alysha1 1:32.20

37.29 54.91
BSEAL 15Martin, Jordanne2 1:44.37

45.42 58.95

Event 30  Men 13-14 100 SC Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
SPE 13Hilton, Matthew1 1:07.87

31.46 36.41
SPE 13Green, Alford2 1:08.19

31.46 36.73
SPE 13Johnson, Rohan3 1:09.22

32.42 36.80
BB - Division

AQUA 14Ross, Gawayne1 1:13.25
39.09 34.16

B - Division
SPE 14Nalty, Lawrence-Junio1 1:19.19

35.16 44.03
Non-Award Division

SPE 13Powell, Dwayne1 1:25.82
39.45 46.37

Event 30  Men 15-17 100 SC Meter Fly
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
TOR 15Robinson, Garrick1 1:04.94

30.10 34.84
BB - Division

TOR 15Chisholm, Mark1 1:10.76
32.93 37.83

Event 31  Women 8&U 100 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 1:22.51 2002* Victoria Ho

Age Name         Team Finals Time
A - Division

ROY  7Webley, Stefani1 1:27.90
39.75 48.15

BB - Division
EESC  8Gray, Octivia1 1:31.04

41.02 50.02
BSEAL  8Roman, Breanna2 1:31.85

42.81 49.04
BSEAL  7Barrett, Tiffany3 1:34.46

44.51 49.95
B - Division

SPE  8Thompson, Annalise1 1:41.45
43.74 57.71

BSEAL  6Hopkins, Gabrielle2 1:41.59
47.11 54.48

Non-Award Division
TOR  7Shurland, Rashida T1 1:44.07

43.71 1:00.36
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Results
Non-Award Division ...   (Event 31  Women 8&U 100
SC M F ) TOR  7Thompson, Briana T2 1:46.10

47.85 58.25
TOR  8Webber, Marissa K3 1:46.70
BSEAL  8Clayton, Renina4 1:48.21

48.50 59.71
BSEAL  7Davis, Danielle5 1:50.08
EESC  8O'Reily, Christa6 1:51.49

52.93 58.56
TOR  8Reid, Linnet A7 1:52.23
TOR  8Bispott, Olivia J8 1:53.57

52.95 1:00.62
EESC  6O'Rielly, Charlotte9 1:55.88

55.67 1:00.21
TOR  7Henry, Ashley10 2:02.78

56.80 1:05.98
TOR  6Graham, Xonnel C11 2:05.12

1:00.88 1:04.24
TOR  7Chin, Francesca12 2:07.44

55.29 1:12.15
EESC  7Thaxter, Shade13 2:19.57
SPE  6Quest, Amoy14 2:22.70
TOR  7Beckford, Alexandra M--- DQ
TOR  7Chin, Alexandria--- DQ

Event 32  Men 8&U 100 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 1:21.53 2001* Jason Adams

Age Name         Team Finals Time
BSEAL  8Johnson, Joel1 51.78*
ROY  8Burnett, Jason2 1:20.00*

37.61 42.39
BSEAL  7Young, Antoine3 1:24.64

38.70 45.94
SPE  8Harris, Daniel4 1:26.00

39.24 46.76
MAR  7Williams, Sidrell5 1:26.17

40.12 46.05
TOR  8Waller, Kamau A6 1:34.13

45.79 48.34
SPE  7James, Justin7 1:39.09
TOR  8Pitter, Marq-Brandon8 1:41.00

47.17 53.83
TOR  7Brown, Dominic F9 1:41.91

48.42 53.49
BSEAL  7Williams, Khalee10 1:46.10

46.62 59.48
TOR  8Roper, Robert11 1:50.14
BSEAL  8Jardine, Zachary12 1:50.82

50.18 1:00.64
MAR  8Grant, Travis13 1:51.34

46.93 1:04.41
SPE  8Stewart, Cleveland14 1:56.67

52.27 1:04.40
BSEAL  7Rodgers, Kevin15 1:56.71

56.52 1:00.19
EESC  6Greene, Sheldon16 1:56.78

53.13 1:03.65

ROY  6Parke, Jomo17 1:58.85
1:59.23

MAR  8Gayle, Johann18 2:02.15
56.27 1:05.88

TOR  8Smith, Ian R19 2:08.95
55.12 1:13.83

EESC  7Sinclair, Horace20 2:10.28
52.78 1:17.50

TOR  7Gordon, Andre-Matthe21 2:20.77
ROY  6Bair, Jonathan22 2:21.17

1:05.58 1:15.59
SPE  8Wyles, Sohail23 2:22.83

1:04.62 1:18.21
TOR  7Gordon, Jordan24 2:31.44

1:08.07 1:23.37

Event 33  Women 9-10 100 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 1:08.22 2001* Gillian Stewart

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AAA - Division

SPE 10Ho, Victoria1 1:12.67
34.23 38.44

A - Division
SPE  9Hall, Raynae1 1:18.14

36.86 41.28
BB - Division

TOR 10McLean, Tamika1 1:20.00
37.61 42.39

MAR 10Jones, Kristen2 1:21.49
37.40 44.09

TOR 10Bryan, Nicholene P3 1:22.47
38.47 44.00

EESC 10Phillpots-Brown, Dani4 1:24.64
38.70 45.94

SPE 10Smith-Edwards, Tashn5 1:25.35
TOR 10Brown, Rashida A6 1:26.00

39.24 46.76
BSEAL  9Dwyer, Shelice7 1:26.17

40.12 46.05
B - Division

SPE  9Bartley, Brittany1 1:31.08
39.53 51.55

TOR 10Griffith, Justine2 1:34.13
45.79 48.34

AQUA  9Murdock, Gabrielle3 1:39.09
EESC  9Greene, Shanice4 1:40.45

46.91 53.54
AQUA 10Brown, Shanna-Kay5 1:41.00

47.17 53.83
Non-Award Division

EESC 10Gianna-Lee, Williams1 1:43.08
46.14 56.94

TOR  9Devonish, Cherise A2 1:44.81
49.16 55.65

TOR 10Lewin, Louise I3 1:46.10
46.62 59.48

TOR  9Carey, Valentina O4 1:46.18
47.05 59.13

TOR  9Charlton, Lisa-Marie5 1:51.54
53.20 58.34

BSEAL  9Staple, Nneka6 1:55.08
50.30 1:04.78

TOR 10Robertson, Jodie M7 1:57.17
52.72 1:04.45

TOR  9Limsang, Jessica8 2:06.97
56.47 1:10.50

Event 34  Men 9-10 100 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 1:07.29 2001* Alford Green

Age Name         Team Finals Time
SPE 10Bromfield, David1 1:11.28

36.50
SPE 10Easton, Prince2 1:15.81

38.94
TOR 10Chen, Matthew3 1:19.00

40.46
TOR 10Moodie, Steven H4 1:20.26

43.00
TOR 10Capleton, Brian A5 1:24.11

39.48 44.63
SPE  9Millwood, David6 1:25.35

40.60 44.75
SPE  9James, Shaun7 1:25.40
TOR 10Brown, Leekem E8 1:25.58

46.59
SPE  9Powell, Dominic9 1:28.55

20.20 20.21 48.14
SPE  9Richards, Corey10 1:29.21

49.23
TOR  9Graham, Brian11 1:31.26

42.65 48.61
SPE  9Nalty, George-Roy12 1:31.31

44.45 46.86
EESC  9Lorne, Melanos13 1:35.48
TOR  9Boland, Xavier14 1:39.53
TOR  9Hyman, Mario15 1:40.63

44.17 56.46
BSEAL  9Johnson, Nicholas16 1:45.83

46.66 59.17

Event 35  Women 11-12 100 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 1:04.80 2002* Gillian Stewart

Age Name         Team Finals Time
A - Division

SPE 12Bridgewater, Taryn1 1:09.83
33.52 36.31

TOR 12Dawson, Dominique2 1:10.48
34.28 36.20

BB - Division
SPE 12Downs, Lanesa1 1:12.60

34.58 38.02
B - Division

TOR 12Brown, Thandika A1 1:19.59
39.67 39.92
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B - Division ...   (Event 35  Women 11-12 100 SC
M F ) TOR 11Waller, Sharlayne2 1:19.94

SPE 11Hill, Chanel3 1:20.19
37.29 42.90

TOR 12Seymour, Jodi I4 1:20.97
38.10 42.87

TOR 11Chin, Nicole5 1:21.41
39.32 42.09

SPE 12Williams, Saneka6 1:22.44
37.53 44.91

Non-Award Division
TOR 11Fox, Zoe A1 1:25.14

40.40 44.74
TOR 11Lee, Deidre-Ann D2 1:25.56

39.52 46.04
SPE 11Hunter, Simone3 1:25.60

38.81 46.79
TOR 12Goveia, Juliet4 1:25.77
EESC 12Lorne, Amashika5 1:28.15

40.26 47.89
BSEAL 11Martin, Justine6 1:28.16
TOR 12Campbell, Rachelle K7 1:28.61

42.03 46.58
MAR 12Dean, Emelia8 1:29.16

40.33 48.83
EESC 12Mesquita, Gabrielle9 1:34.99

42.52 52.47
TOR 11Reid, Yasmin A10 1:41.57
EESC 12Hart, Sasha Gaye11 1:53.38

50.63 1:02.75
BSEAL 11Davis, Lesley-Ann12 2:14.69

57.34 1:17.35
ROY 11Hosang, Davy-Ann13 2:16.68

57.15 1:19.53

Event 36  Men 11-12 100 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 1:00.77 2002* Brad A Hamilton

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AA - Division

SPE 12Todd, Donovan S1 1:04.04
31.52 32.52

TOR 12Smith, Andre Marcel2 1:04.46
31.06 33.40

SPE 12Walton, Ramon3 1:04.52
31.54 32.98

A - Division
SPE 12Palmer, Leachim1 1:06.94

32.57 34.37
TOR 11Adams, Jason Y2 1:07.74

32.55 35.19
TOR 11Forte, Brian3 1:07.76

32.64 35.12
BB - Division

TOR 11Daley, Daniel1 1:09.80
34.63 35.17

MAR 12Bair, Benton2 1:12.36
34.20 38.16

AQUA 12Walter, Akua3 1:12.42
35.04 37.38

TOR 11Brown, Stefan A4 1:12.46
MAR 12Jones, Nicholas5 1:12.56

35.46 37.10
TOR 12Saunders, Sean6 1:12.77

34.68 38.09
TOR 11Graham, Richard7 1:14.05

36.30 37.75
TOR 11Walter, Dominic8 1:14.92

B - Division
MAR 12Gayle, Kristov1 1:15.77

36.67 39.10
SPE 12Todd, Dane J2 1:15.95

36.15 39.80
SPE 11Williams, Matthew3 1:16.23

36.17 40.06
SPE 11Green, Clive4 1:16.54

36.38 40.16
Non-Award Division

SPE 11Todd, Karl1 1:25.40
39.55 45.85

AQUA 11Hyatt, Chad-Marc2 1:27.35
41.39 45.96

TOR 11Roper, Blake3 1:28.16
43.00 45.16

TOR 11Robinson, Kareem4 1:28.60
MAR 12Thames, Derron5 1:29.38

43.56 45.82
TOR 11Marsh, Gervais A6 1:29.72

43.44 46.28
BSEAL 11Mason, Mathew7 1:29.91

43.48 46.43
TOR 11Braham, Jeremy8 1:34.49

44.92 49.57
TOR 11Coke, Zawdie O9 1:37.13

45.17 51.96
EESC 11Lorne, Nkosi10 1:39.02

45.16 53.86

Event 37  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
TOR 14Farquharson, Tamari1 1:07.12

31.91 35.21
BB - Division

SPE 13McKenzie, Doneisha1 1:10.33
33.41 36.92

SPE 13Spencer, Jordan2 1:10.78
B - Division

ROY 13Christie, Bernadine1 1:19.25
36.71 42.54

MAR 13Taylor, Sachelle2 1:20.15

Non-Award Division
ROY 14Chen-Young, Chelsea1 1:25.90

40.54 45.36
EESC 14Phillipots-Brown, Amo2 1:35.22

43.61 51.61
EESC 14McLeod, Jhenelle3 1:35.73

40.54 55.19

Event 37  Women 15-17 100 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
SPE 15Millwood, Gillian1 1:09.85

33.31 36.54
TOR 16Gordon, Kelly2 1:12.86

34.96 37.90
B - Division

SPE 15Walton, Tiffany1 1:15.53
35.22 40.31

TOR 15Chambers, Alysha2 1:15.81
35.07 40.74

Non-Award Division
BSEAL 15Martin, Jordanne1 1:26.77

40.45 46.32

Event 38  Men 13-14 100 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AAA - Division
TOR 14Hamilton, Brad A1 57.48

26.80 30.68
AA - Division

SPE 13Hilton, Matthew1 59.43
28.85 30.58

SPE 13Green, Alford2 1:00.12
29.20 30.92

SPE 13Johnson, Rohan3 1:00.94
29.96 30.98

A - Division
AQUA 14Ross, Gawayne1 1:01.83

30.03 31.80
BB - Division

SPE 14Nalty, Lawrence-Junio1 1:05.41
30.57 34.84

EESC 14Hernandez, Joseph2 1:07.91
32.08 35.83

SPE 13Powell, Dwayne3 1:08.43
33.24 35.19

ROY 13Burnett, Bradley--- X1:07.67
32.14 35.53

B - Division
EESC 14Lorne, Mikael1 1:10.29

Non-Award Division
TOR 13Nelson, Stefan1 1:14.87

34.41 40.46
TOR 14Collash, Dwaynehue2 1:17.45

36.02 41.43
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Non-Award Division ...   (Event 38  Men 13-14 100 SC
M F ) EESC 13Hernandez, David3 1:19.54

38.91 40.63
TOR 13Braham, Tay-Jay4 1:57.62

43.55 1:14.07

Event 38  Men 15-17 100 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Division
TOR 16Smith, Dave1 59.38

29.22 30.16
BB - Division

TOR 15Robinson, Garrick1 1:01.59
29.93 31.66

TOR 15Chisholm, Mark2 1:04.98
30.09 34.89

Non-Award Division
AQUA 15Hyatt, Kurt1 1:16.23

37.33 38.90

Event 38  Men 22&O 100 SC Meter Free
Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE 23Allen, Ewan--- DQ

Event 39  Women 8&U 50 SC Meter Fly
Meet Record: 41.94 2003* Kendese M Nangle

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AA - Division

EESC  8Gray, Octivia1 43.89
A - Division

BSEAL  8Roman, Breanna1 46.15
BB - Division

ROY  7Webley, Stefani1 49.32
BSEAL  7Barrett, Tiffany2 50.82

B - Division
BSEAL  6Hopkins, Gabrielle1 53.77
TOR  7Beckford, Alexandra M2 55.51
SPE  8Thompson, Annalise3 55.86
TOR  8Webber, Marissa K4 56.67

Non-Award Division
EESC  8O'Reily, Christa1 1:01.29
TOR  7Shurland, Rashida T2 1:01.70
TOR  8Bispott, Olivia J3 1:03.94
BSEAL  8Clayton, Renina4 1:08.56
TOR  7Henry, Ashley5 1:10.27
TOR  7Thompson, Briana T6 1:11.19
TOR  6Hinds, Alexandria M7 1:11.96
EESC  6O'Rielly, Charlotte8 1:13.19
TOR  8Reid, Linnet A9 1:19.48
TOR  6Graham, Xonnel C10 1:20.89
SPE  6Quest, Amoy11 1:35.03

Event 40  Men 8&U 50 SC Meter Fly
Meet Record: 36.60 2001* Jason Adams

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AA - Division

ROY  8Burnett, Jason1 42.46
MAR  7Williams, Sidrell2 42.73
BSEAL  7Young, Antoine3 42.79

BB - Division
SPE  8Harris, Daniel1 49.33

17.99 31.34
B - Division

BSEAL  8Jardine, Zachary1 53.08
TOR  8Roper, Robert2 53.32
TOR  7Brown, Dominic F3 56.11

12.60 43.51
MAR  8Gayle, Johann4 56.51
SPE  7James, Justin5 57.24

Non-Award Division
MAR  7Hugh-Sam, Zachary1 58.79
TOR  8Pitter, Marq-Brandon2 59.98
TOR  8Waller, Kamau A3 1:01.37
BSEAL  7Williams, Khalee4 1:04.02
BSEAL  8Johnson, Joel5 1:04.09
ROY  6Parke, Jomo6 1:07.32
TOR  7Gordon, Andre-Matthe7 1:16.99
EESC  6Greene, Sheldon8 1:17.95
TOR  8Smith, Ian R9 1:21.05
EESC  7Sinclair, Horace--- DQ
SPE  8Stewart, Cleveland--- DQ
TOR  7Gordon, Jordan--- DQ
ROY  6Bair, Jonathan--- DQ
SPE  8Wyles, Sohail--- DQ

Event 41  Women 9-10 200 SC Meter IM
Meet Record: 2:56.90 2001* Gillian Stewart

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AA - Division

SPE 10Ho, Victoria1 3:02.27
41.81 47.03 41.9951.44

BB - Division
AQUA 10Brown, Shanna-Kay1 3:14.53

1:07.091:09.71
SPE 10Smith-Edwards, Tashn2 3:16.49

43.92 52.76 43.6756.14
SPE  9Hall, Raynae3 3:16.67

40.09 53.89 41.411:01.28
TOR 10Bryan, Nicholene P4 3:32.00

45.42 52.12 49.121:05.34
MAR 10Jones, Kristen--- DQ

43.18 49.85 46.901:01.38
B - Division

EESC 10Phillpots-Brown, Dani1 3:44.90
51.45 1:03.53 51.5958.33

TOR 10Brown, Rashida A2 3:54.10
54.26 1:00.51 50.291:09.04

TOR 10McLean, Tamika3 4:04.12

Non-Award Division
TOR 10Griffith, Justine1 4:06.28

56.38 1:02.26 56.281:11.36
TOR  9Carey, Valentina O2 4:13.11

1:00.46 1:05.99 58.061:08.60
TOR  9Limsang, Jessica3 4:22.03

59.16 1:05.66
EESC  9Greene, Shanice4 4:28.87

1:04.58 1:13.58 52.421:18.29
TOR  9Charlton, Lisa-Marie5 4:29.45

1:06.33 1:12.12 1:01.281:09.72
TOR  9Devonish, Cherise A6 5:01.29

1:10.28 1:14.56 1:08.981:27.47
TOR 10Robertson, Jodie M7 5:02.24
EESC 10Gianna-Lee, Williams--- DQ

59.31 1:22.07 1:00.801:12.33

Event 42  Men 9-10 200 SC Meter IM
Meet Record: 2:48.41 2001* Alford Green

Age Name         Team Finals Time
AAA - Division

SPE 10Bromfield, David--- DQ
39.64 46.32 40.3350.37

A - Division
SPE 10Easton, Prince1 3:09.02

43.34 51.84 42.7351.11
BB - Division

TOR 10Chen, Matthew1 3:22.29
48.01 56.06 43.0955.13

TOR 10Brown, Leekem E2 3:32.73
1:48.7755.52

SPE  9Powell, Dominic3 3:37.90
TOR 10Moodie, Steven H--- DQ

42.43 55.67 41.691:01.78
B - Division

TOR 10Capleton, Brian A1 3:39.86
53.80 57.44 44.931:03.69

SPE  9Millwood, David2 3:44.53
51.38 59.35 46.601:07.20

SPE  9Richards, Corey3 3:44.71
57.43 59.90 45.401:01.98

SPE  9James, Shaun4 3:53.28
55.82 1:01.27 46.461:09.73

TOR  9Boland, Xavier5 3:59.56
TOR  9Graham, Brian6 4:02.16

1:00.32 1:02.87 49.641:09.33
Non-Award Division

TOR  9Hyman, Mario1 4:04.55
1:01.19 59.85 53.761:09.75

SPE  9Nalty, George-Roy2 4:09.06
1:02.74 1:08.62 55.631:02.07

BSEAL  9Johnson, Nicholas3 4:17.44
1:01.73 1:10.33 57.861:07.52
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Event 43  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time
BB - Division

TOR 14Farquharson, Tamari1 5:55.46
36.96 45.33 45.5447.30
50.24 50.21 40.96 38.92

Event 44  Men 11-12 400 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

AAA - Division
SPE 12Walton, Ramon1 5:34.32

36.11 41.51 42.2343.55
48.56 48.86 37.65 35.85

B - Division
TOR 12Saunders, Sean1 6:43.60

40.84 53.72 53.5255.51
56.36 55.59 45.53 42.53

Event 44  Men 15-17 400 SC Meter IM
Age Name         Team Finals Time

BB - Division
TOR 16Smith, Dave1 5:23.56

33.64 38.88 42.0343.34
44.99 44.89 38.52 37.27

Event 45  Women 11-12 200 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 2:03.69 2002* TORNADOES

G STEWART, T FARQUHARSON, N LEE, R
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 2:13.62
Downs, Lanesa 12 Hill, Chanel 11
Williams, Saneka 12 Bridgewater, Taryn 12

31.53 34.76 32.9134.42
ATOR2 2:16.95

Seymour, Jodi I 12 Brown, Thandika A 12
Lee, Deidre-Ann D 11 Dawson, Dominique 12

39.37 28.61 32.1536.82
BTOR3 2:25.94

Waller, Sharlayne 11 Goveia, Juliet 12
Fox, Zoe A 11 Chin, Nicole 11

37.96 36.55 35.0336.40

Event 46  Men 11-12 200 SC Meter Free Relay
Meet Record: 1:54.44 2003* 'Y' SPEEDOS

M Hilton, A Cheong, R Johnson, A Green
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 1:58.59
Walton, Ramon 12 Palmer, Leachim 12
Todd, Dane J 12 Todd, Donovan S 12

29.89 29.47 28.5430.69
ATOR2 1:58.65

Smith, Andre Marcel 12 Brown, Stefan A 11
Forte, Brian 11 Adams, Jason Y 11

29.27 31.12 28.5529.71

BTOR3 2:15.90
Daley, Daniel 11 Graham, Richard 11
Walter, Dominic 11 Saunders, Sean 12

33.52 33.58 33.3035.50
AMAR4 2:16.00

Gayle, Kristov 12 Thames, Derron 12
Jones, Nicholas 12 Bair, Benton 12

32.85 38.20 32.1532.80

Event 47  Women 13&O 200 SC Meter Free
Meet Record: 2:02.55 2003* Tornadoes Swim

T Farquharson, A Lawrence, A Chambers, R Wright
  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 2:13.48
McKenzie, Doneisha 13 Walton, Tiffany 15
Spencer, Jordan 13 Millwood, Gillian 15

32.83 36.89 32.5531.21

Event 48  Men 13&O 200 SC Meter Free Relay
Meet Record: 1:43.84 2002* 'Y' SPEEDOS

L LOWE, J SMITH, T JOHNSON, P PEAT
  Team Relay Finals Time

ATOR1 1:45.93
Robinson, Garrick 15 Chisholm, Mark 15
Smith, Dave 16 Hamilton, Brad A 14

26.69 26.88 25.4426.92
ASPE2 1:48.11

Green, Alford 13 Hilton, Matthew 13
Nalty, Lawrence-Junior Johnson, Rohan 13

27.21 26.55 54.35
AEESC3 2:04.53

O'Reilly, Sean 39 Hernandez, Joseph 14
Lorne, Mikael 14 Hernandez, David 13

30.74 29.42 34.2730.10
BTOR4 2:11.91

Gordon, Andre Merv 38 Nelson, Stefan 13
Mattocks, Nakemo 22 Collash, Dwaynehue 14

38.43 32.60 33.5727.31


